W . .

NOV 12 2024

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MS. CHANDA TUPPIL-API OF BARANGAÝ CATAGGAMAN NUEVO, TUGUEGARAO CITY FOR BEING AWARDED OUTSTANDING SOCIAL WORKER OF THE PHILIPPINES BY THE PHILIPPINE ASSOCIATION OF SOCIAL WORKERS INCORPORATED (PASWI) LAST OCTOBER 22, 2024 AT WATERFRONT HOTEL, LAHUG, CEBU CITY

Sponsor: Hon. Arnel T. Arugay

WHEREAS, the Philippine Association of Social Workers Incorporated (PASWI) is an accredited nonprofit professional organization that promotes a dynamic and transformative professional organization towards total human development;

WHEREAS, PASWI envisions a humane and just Filipino society that respects the dignity of the human person through the free and full exercise of her/his economic, social, political, and spiritual rights and responsibilities;

WHEREAS, PASWI's commitments include providing social workers opportunities for continuing professional competency and career advancement, advocating for emerging social issues and trends, and developing mechanisms for strengthening solidarity among its members and key partners in local and global communities.

WHEREAS, MS. CHANDA TUPPIL-API, an Employee of Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD-RO2) was awarded Outstanding Social Worker of the Philippines by PASWI last October 22, 2024 at Waterfront Hotel, Lahug, Cebu City;

WHEREAS, MS. TUPPIL-API served as the PASWI Cagayan Chapter Secretary from 2018 to 2021 and Secretary of Social Welfare Employees Association of the Philippines (SWEAP) Field Office 2 Chapter from December 1, 2009 to 2012 and 2014 to 2016.

WHEREAS, MS. TUPPIL-API had performed the delivery of exemplary outputs significantly contributing to the attainment of the DSWD's organizational outcome and the social work profession in general;

WHEREAS, MS. TUPPIL-API played a vital role in the organization not only in attaining its goals but also in maintaining harmonious interpersonal relationship while pursuing professional and personal development. Also, her inter-agency partnership and engagement with the academe, community and faith based organization depicts her qualification in the nomination.

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of MS. CHANDA TUPPIL API is worthy of recognition and makes her a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes individuals who have brought recognition and honor, worthy of admiration and emulation.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to commend Ms. Chanda Tuppil Api of Barangay Cataggaman Nuevo, Tuguegarao City for being awarded Outstanding Social Worker of the Philippines by the Philippine Association of Social Workers Incorporated (PASWI) last October 22, 2024 at Waterfront Hotel, Lahug, Cebu City

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Ms. Chanda Tuppil-Api for her information.

.



